Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

20 October 2011
Question No: SBT 21
Topic: Staffing
Hansard Page: Written
Senator Bushby asked:

How many permanent staff recruited for the year 2010-117?
(a) What classification are these staff?
Answer:

The ATO (including the Australian Valuation Office, Tax Practitioners Board and Australian Business
Register) recruited 1,671 permanent staff in 2010-11.

(a) The classification of these staff is listed below

Pay Scale Total
APS 1 119
APS2 92
APS3 452
APS4 178
APS5 129
APS6 151
EL1 114
EL2.1 31
EL2.2 7
GAA 375
Not assigned 15
SES1 2
SES2 1
VAL 5
Total 1,671

Note: 'Not assigned' is when the initial hire phase has been processed but they have not been placed

in a position.




